504630711 11/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4677429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAMID ASSADIAN	10/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FARAMARZ KHALADJ
Street Address:	22485 DEERBROOK
City:	MISSION VIEJO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92692

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7912757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ekpat@aol.com
Correspondent Name: ROY A. EKSTRAND

Address Line 1: 3001 RED HILL AVE., BUILDING 1, STE. 207

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY A. EKSTRAND	
SIGNATURE:	/Roy A. Ekstrand/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Hamidsassign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044052 FRAME: 0450

504630711

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Hamid Assadian, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 22 Nerval, Newport Beach, California 92657, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, I am the sole inventor of certain new and useful improvements in a GIFT REGISTRY SYSTEM which is the subject of United States Letters Patent No. 7,912,757, issued March 22, 2011 and entitled GIFT REGISTRY SYSTEM; and

WHEREAS, Faramarz Khaladj, having a principal place of residence at 22485 Deerbrook, Mission Viejo, CA 92692, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent of the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I possess full title to the invention and Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that I have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

I further covenant and agree and bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, promptly to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 3/day of 00. 2017.

Inventor and Assignor

Witness Asch & ac. 10-31-12

PATENT REEL: 044052 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 11/07/2017